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Series MLL-I coupling with separative brake wheel

Series MLcoupling with elastic spider Series MLLZ coupling with brake wheel

VARIETY COUPLINGS WITH ELASTIC SPIDER FOR YOU TO OPTION!VARIETY COUPLINGS WITH ELASTIC SPIDER FOR YOU TO OPTION!

Series MLPK coupling with brake disk

Series MLLZ coupling with brake wheel

VARIETY COUPLINGS WITH ELASTIC SPIDER FOR YOU TO OPTION!VARIETY COUPLINGS WITH ELASTIC SPIDER FOR YOU TO OPTION!

Basic type
Separative type

Brake disk type

Separative Brake
wheel type

Holistic Brake
wheel type



1.  APPLICATION SCOPE AND 
PERFORMANCE CHARACTER OF 
COUPLING WITH ELASTIC SPIDER

1 ML

2

 35 +80

25 31500 N m 950 15300 

r/min

3

MLS MLPK MLLZ

MLPK

MLL MLLZ

MLLZ

1. Coupling with spider series ML is mainly made up 

of two hubs with crowning gear and spider type elastic 

components. The spider type elastic component is meshed 

with the crowning teeth of two hubs and bears radial 

compression to transmit torque.when relative offset between 

two axes creating,the component will bear axial 

compression to effect as automatic compensation.

2. Coupling with elastic spider is mainly used for 

many working spots,such as : frequent starting, normal and 

reverse running, high reliability with medium,high speed 

and medium torque are required, equipped for metallurgy, 

m i n i n g ,  p e t r o l e u m , c h e m i c a l  i n d u s t r y ,  w a t e r  

pump,ventilation etc. Applicable ambient temperature is 

between -35~80 , norminal torque transmitted is between 

25~31500Nm, and permissible speed is 950-15300 rpm.

3. Compare with other types of coupling, the coupling 

with elastic spider has following properties:

(1) operation is smooth and reliable, good shock 

buffering capability and insulation.

(2) simply in construction, small radial dimension, 

lightweight, low moment of inertia and suitable for medium 

and high speed situation.

(3) Enough compensation capability for axial direction, 

radial direction and angular direction misalignment . 

(4) Elastic component is made from high strength 

polyurethane , whose virtue is anti-fraction and oilproof , 

high load , high load ability, reliability and long service life.

(5) The coupling can be continously operated normally 

without lubration, little maintenance is required.

(6) Coupling of types MLS and MLPK can be 

separated on construction , the equipment can be unmoved 

during elastic element, replaced, which can make repairing 

extra-conveniently.

(7) the brake disk of MLPK and brake wheel of MLL, 

MLLZ must be install at the driven end shalf.MLLZ 

coupling will not harm to bolts when it is braking.



2.  IDENTIFICATION  OF SERIES ML 
COUPLING  WITH ELASTIC SPIDER  

1. Identify series ML coupling as below
when ordering:

 

  4 Fitting length of bore at  active end

1 Diameter of bore at  driven end

4 Fitting length of bore at  driven end 

1 Bore type of active end

2 Keyway type of active end

  4 Diameter of bore at  active end

4 Diameter of bore at  driven end

2 Keyway type of driven end

4 Size of coupling

COUPLING

2. Identify MLS coupling  when ordering:

 

5  Fitting length of bore at  active end

1 Diameter of bore at  driven end

5 Fitting length of bore at  driven end 

1 Bore type of active end

2 Keyway type of active end

 5  Diameter of bore at  active end

5 Diameter of bore at  driven end

2 Keyway type of driven end

5 Size of coupling

COUPLING

1 ML10

:Y A d1=100 L1=212

:Y A d2=95  L2=172

Example1: when purchasing coupling with elastic spider type ML10, 

parameters are requested as following

on drive end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,d1=100, L1=212

on driven end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,d2=95,  L2=172

so identification mark will be:

ML10 couplingML10

9



3.  Identify   MLPK  coupling with brake disk 
when ordering:

6
Fitting length of bore at  active end

1
Diameter of bore at  driven end

6
Fitting length of bore at  driven end 

1 Bore type of active end

2 Keyway type of active end

6 Diameter of bore at  active end

6 Diameter of bore at  driven end

2 Keyway type of driven end

6 Size of coupling

COUPLING

6 Diameter of brake disk

6 width of brake disk

 (C) 6
Distance from driven end to center of brake disk 

2 MLS9

:Y A d1=80 L1=172

:Z C d2=90  L2=172

MLS9

Example2: when purchasing coupling with elastic spider and 

double flange  type MLS10, parameters are required as following

on drive end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,

d1=80, L1=172

on driven end : bore type Z,  keyway type C,

d2=90,  L2=172

so identification mark will be:

MLS10 coupling

3 MLPK10

:Y A d1=100 L1=212

:Z C d2=90  L2=172

D0=500 T=30

C=154

Example3: when purchasing coupling with elastic spider and brake 

disk  type MLPK10, parameters are required as following

on drive end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,

d1=100, L1=212

on driven end : bore type Z,  keyway type C,

d2=90,  L2=172

brake disk: outer diameter D0=500, width T=30

center distance of brake disk C=154

so identification mark will be:

CouplingMLPK10-500 30 154 MLPK10-500 30 152



4 MLLZ

 

4. Identify  MLLZ coupling when ordering:

7
Fitting length of bore at  active end

1
Diameter of bore at  driven end

7
Fitting length of bore at  driven end 

1 Bore type of active end

2 Keyway type of active end

 7 Diameter of bore at  active end

8 Diameter of bore at  driven end

2 Keyway type of driven end

7 Size of coupling

COUPLING

1 Diameter of brake wheel

 7 width of brake wheel

7
Distance from driven end to center of brake disk 

4 MLLZ10

:Y A d1=90 L1=172

:Y A d2=100  

L2=212

D0=500 T=210

C=104

MLLZ10-500 210 104

Example4: when purchasing coupling with elastic spider and brake 

wheel  type MLLZ10, parameters are required as following

on drive end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,

d1=90, L1=172

on driven end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,

d2=100,  L2=212

brake disk: outer diameter D0=500, width T=210

center distance of brake disk C=104

so identification mark will be:

YA90 172

YA100 212
MLLZ10-500 210 104coupling

500 210 104



5 MLL-I 5. Identify MLL-  coupling  when ordering:

8
Fitting length of bore at  active end

1
Diameter of bore at  driven end

8
Fitting length of bore at  driven end 

1 Bore type of active end

2 Keyway type of active end

8 Diameter of bore at  active end

8 Diameter of bore at  driven end

2 Keyway type of driven end

8 Size of coupling

COUPLING

1 Diameter of brake wheel

 8 width of brake wheel

8
Distance from driven end to center of brake disk 

5 MLL10-I

:Y A d1=90 L1=172

:Z C d2=100  L2=212

D0=500 T=210

C=212

MLL10-I-500 210 212

Example5: when purchasing coupling with elastic spider and 

separative brake wheel  type MLL10-I, parameters are required as 

following

on drive end : bore type Y,  keyway type A,d1=90, L1=172

on driven end : bore type Z,  keyway type C,d2=100,  L2=212

brake disk: outer diameter D0=500, width T=210

center distance of brake disk C=212

total length of installation is 444

so identification mark will be:

YA90 172

ZC100 212
MLL10-I-500 210 212coupling



ML

3. Type and Code of ML Coupling's bore, keyway  and its Connection

    Shaft Bore Type & Code                

Y A -

J

Type B Flat Key, Double Keyways Apart from 120 Each Other

Type J Short Cylindrical Bore without Counter Bore1 Type B  Flat Key, Double Keyway Apart from 180 Each Other1

Z -

Type C Flat Kkey, Single Key way for Tapered Bore

Type Y Long Cylindrical Bore

Type J Short Cylindrical Bore with Counter Bore

J -1

Type Z Long Tapered Bore with Counter Bore

B -120

B -1801

C -

 Table1   Type and Code of Coupling Bore

    Connection Type and Code

Type A Flat Key, Single Keyway

 Table2   Type and Code of Coupling  keyway



H7

b GB1095-1979   

b

Js9

GB/T3852-1997

Note: If there is no special indication fitting accuracy of 

cylindrical shaft bore is H7, the width "b" of the keyway is 

se lec ted  as  s tanda rd va lue  f rom GB1095<Sec t i on 

Dimensions of the key, and key way >, and the tolerance of 

width "b" is specified as Js9. The keyway type and dimensions 

of tapered bore is specified in GB/T3852-1997 <Type and 

Dimensions of shaft bore and connection of the coupling>.

 If the requested dimensions and fitting of shaft bore 

and keyway do not meet the above mentioned standards it 

must be noted when ordering 

 3 

Table 3: Fitting of the cylindrical bore and shaft extension

Diameter d(mm)

 6 30

30 50

50

H7/j6

H7/k6

H7/m6

    Fitting code

Can also be used depending on application 

requirement

H7/n6   H7/p6   H7/r6

note: If the interference of tight fit is bigger 
than listed in above table 1, Intension of the hubs 
of coupling  have to be checked by calculate. if 
fitting does not by key, the fitting code should be 
consulted.



4.Basic parameters and main dimensions of ML coupling with elastic spider  GB5272-85

Table4

Tn

N m

[n]

r/min

d1  d2  

mm

L1  L2

Y

mm

L D1 D2 B D3 R

mm

    

m I

kg 2kg m

Z

Size Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass Inertia

40

48

60

MT1-b

MT2-b

MT3-b

1.22

2.9

4.33

0.00026

0.001

0.0023

104 65 222 MT6-b 14.83 0.027

72

90

38 1.514

48 1.518

MT4-b

MT5-b

7.78

11.72

0.0063

0.015

ML1

ML2

ML3

ML4

ML5

ML6

25

100

140

250

400

630

15300

10900

9000

7300

6100

5300

12 14

16 18 19

20 22 24

20 22 24

25 28

30 32

22 24

25 28

30 32 35 38

25 28

30 32 35 38

40 42

30 32 35 38

40 42 45 48

35 38

40 42 45 48
50 55

32

42

52

52

62

82

52

62

82

82

62

82

112

82

112

112

80

100

120

127

147

187

128

148

188

151

191

251

197

257

203

263

50

70

85

105

125

145



110

135

160

180

200

225

225

260

80 228

95 2.528

105 2.535

140 2.540

160 340

210 345

235 450

265 450

MT7-b

MT8-b

MT9-b

MT10-b

MT11-b

MT12-b

MT13-b

MT14-b

26.69

40.57

65.2

101.6

131.2

200.4

247.6

292

0.061

0.13

0.274

0.53

0.963

2.091

3.19

5.95

ML7

ML8

ML9

ML10

ML11

ML12

ML13

ML14

ML15

ML16

300 310 560 MT15-b 355 9.62

340 330 570 MT16-b 405 12.71

1120

1800

2800

4500

7100

11200

12500

20000

25000

31500

4500

3800

3300

2900

2500

2100

1900

1650

1500

1350

45 48 50 55

60 63 65

50 55

60 63 65 70
71 75

60 63 65 70 75

80 85 90 95

70 71 75

80 85 90 95

100 110

80 85 90 95

100 110 120

90 95

100 110 120 125

130

100 110 120 125

130 140

110 120 125

130 140 150

120 125

130 140 150

160 170 180

130 140 150

160 170 180

190 200

112

142

112

142

142

172

142

172

212

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

212

252

212

252

302

252

302

352

265

325

272

332

334

394

344

404

484

411

491

417

497

577

497

577

499

579

504

584

684

584

684

784

170

200

230

262

300

360

400

460

500

550

Tn

N m

[n]

r/min

d1  d2  

mm

L1  L2

Y

mm

L D1 D2 B D3 R

mm

    

m I

kg 2kg m

Z

Size Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass Inertia



3

5. Basic parameters and main dimensions of MLS coupling comply to GB5272-85

MLS5

MLS6

MLS7

MLS8

400

630

1120

1800

6100

5300

4500

3800

30 32 35 38

40 42 45 48

35 38

40 45 50 55

45 50 55

60 63 65

50 55

60 65 70 75

82

112

82

112

112

142

112

142

MLS4 250 7300

25 28

30 32 35 38

40 42

62

82

112

216

176

276

224

284

231

291

291

351

301

361

60

67

67

77

52

64

71

71

81

56 105 65 14 38 1.5 MT4-b 7.78 0.0063

125 80 18 48 1.5 MT5-b 11.72 0.015

145 85 22 65 2 MT6-b 14.83 0.027

170 110 28 80 2.5 MT7-b 26.69 0.061

200 135 28 95 2.5 MT8-b 40.57 0.13

N m r/min mm mm mm kg kg m2

Tn [n] d1  d2 

L1  L2

SL L3 D1 D2 B d3 R

m IY Z

Size Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length Spider Mass Inertia

5 Table5



MLS9

MLS10

MLS11

MLS12

MLS13

MLS14

2800

4500

6300

11200

12500

20000

3300

2900

2500

2100

1900

1650

60 65 70 75

80 85 90 95

70 75

80 85 90 95

100 110

80 85 90 95

100 110 120

90 95

100 110 120 125

130

100 110 120 125

130 140

110 120 125

130 140 150

142

172

142

172

212

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

252

MLS15 25000 1500

120 125

130 140 150

160 170 180

212

252

302

212

MLS16 31500 1350

130 140 150

160 170 180

190 200

252

302

352

364

424

379

439

519

455

535

468

548

628

548

628

548

628

559

639

739

639

739

839

80

95

111

124

124

124

135

135

86

101

117

130

130

130

141

141

230 160 35 105 2.5 MT9-b 65.2 0.274

262 180 40 140 2.5 MT10-b 101.6 0.53

300 200 40 150 3 MT11-b 131.2 0.963

360 225 45 160 3 MT12-b 200.4 2.09

400 225 50 160 4 MT13-b 247.6 3.19

460 260 50 180 4 MT14-b 292 5.95

500 300 60 215 MT15-b 355 9.625

550 340 70 250 5 MT16-b 405 12.71

N m r/min mm mm mm kg kg m2

Tn [n] d1  d2 

L1  L2

SL L3 D1 D2 B d3 R

m IY Z

Size Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length Spider Mass Inertia

5 Table5



6.Basic parameters and main dimensions of MLPK coupling with brake disk  Q/WL 002-2005

Active endActive end Driven endDriven end

35 38

40 42

45 48 50 55

45 48

50 55

60 63 65

50 55

60 63

65 70

71 75

MLPK 6

MLPK 7

MLPK 8

630

1120

1800

1800

2850

4950

3500

3250

3000

82

112

112

142

112

142

67

67

76

71

71

81

145

170

200

85

110

135

22

28

28

65

80

95

2

2

2.5

355 20

400 20

450 30

400 30

450 30

500 30

400 30

450 30

500 30

560 30

MT6-b

MT7-b

MT8-b

27

35

55

54

62

71

76

84

93

150

0.279

0.452

0.99

0.66

1.02

1.51

0.80

1.16

1.66

2.48

70

95

95

125

94

124

231

291

291

351

300

360

100

Table 6

N m N m r/min mm mm mm kg 2kg m-

Tn Tb [n] d1  d2

L1  L2
L3 D1 D2 B d3 R D0 T

m IY Z

CSize
Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass Inertia
Brake
torque SL



60 63

65 70 71 75

80 85 90 95

70 71 75

80 85

90 95

100 110

80 85

90 95

100 110 120

90 95

100 110
120 125

130

100 110
120 125

130 140

110 120 125

130 140 150

120 125

130 140 150

160 170 180

130 140 150

160 170 180

190 200

MLPK 9

MLPK10

MLPK11

MLPK12

MLPK13

MLPK14

MLPK15

MLPK16

2800

4500

7100

11200

12500

20000

25000

31500

7740

11940

17550

29100

40050

42000

50000

63000

2800

2600

2250

2000

1800

1500

1200

1000

142

172

142

172

212

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

212

252

252

252

302

302

80

95

111

124

124

124

135

86

101

117

130

130

130

141

141

230

262

300

360

400

460

500

550

160

180

200

225

225

260

300

340

35

40

40

45

50

50

60

116

140

150

160

160

180

215

250

500 30

560 30

630 30

500 30

560 30

630 30

710 30

630 30

710 30

800 30

710 30

800 30

900 30

900 30

1000 30

1000 30

1000 40

1250 40

1250 40

MT9-b

MT10-b

MT11-b

MT12-b

MT13-b

MT14-b

MT15-b

116

128

143

139

150

168

185

189

225

250

243

311

374

390

441

467

550

548.2

751.6

652.2

598.2

1.78

2.61

3.98

2.12

2.96

4.33

6.66

4.70

6.92

10.5

8.29

13.55

20.57

21.38

29.12

30.67

40.75

35.72

54.17

43.03

38.81

2.5

2.5

3

3

3

4

5

352

212

135

70 1250 30

1000 30

1250 30

1000 30

MT16-b 702.2

801.6 57.26

46.12

124

154

124

154

194

154

194

234

194

234

194

229

194

234

279

234

284

329

364

424

379

439

519

455

535

469

548

628

548

628

548

628

639

639

739

739

839

559

5

194

154

N m N m r/min mm mm mm kg
2kg m-

Tn Tb [n] d1  d2

L1  L2
L3 D1 D2 B D3 R D0 T

m IY Z

CSize
Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass Inertia
Brake
torque SL



7. Basic parameters and main dimensions of MLLZ coupling with brake wheel Q/WL 002-2005

Table7

Tn [n] d1  d2

L1  L2
S L3 C D1 D2 B d3 R DO T

m IY Z

N m r/min mm mm mm - kg 2kg m

Size
Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass Inertia
L

25 28

30 32 35 38

40 42

30 32 35 38

40 42 45 48

35 38

40 45 50 55

62

82

112

82

112

82

112

MLLZ4
-200

MLLZ5
-200

MLLZ6
-250

250

400

630

4250

3800

3050

52

60

67

56

64

71

105

125

145

65

80

85

14

18

22

38

48

65

1.5

1.5

1.5

200 85

200 85

250 105

MT4-b

MT5-b

MT6-b

12.98

16.92

24.93

0.049

0.058

0.15

176

216

276

224

284

231

291

18

38

68

38

68

28

58

(160)

(200)

45 50 55

60 63 65

50 55

60 65 70 75

MLLZ7
-315

MLLZ8
-400

1120

1800

2400

1900

67

76

71

81

170

200

110

135

28

28

80

95

2

2.5

315 135

400 170

MT7-b

MT8-b

43.89

73.97

0.41

1.24

112

142

112

142

291

351

300

360

42

72

24

54

(250)

(315)

Active EndActive End Driven EndDriven End



262

300

400

34

64

34

64

104

36

76

19

59

99

39

79

39

79

39

79

79

129

179

129

60 65 70 75

80 85 90 95

70 75

80 85 90 95

100 110

80 85 90 95

100 110 120

90 95

MLLZ9
-500

MLLZ10
-500

MLLZ11
-630

MLLZ12
-710

MLLZ13
-800

MLLZ14
-800

2800

4500

7100

11200

12500

20000

1650

1500

1350

1200

1100

1050

80

95

111

86

101

117

230 160

180

200

40

40

40

105

140

150

2.5

2.5

3

4

4

3

500 210

500 210

630 265

710 300

800 340

800 340

MT9-b

MT10-b

MT11-b

121.5

157.9

232.5

3.34

3.6

9.51

17.61

29.95

32.71

100 110 120 125

130

100 110 120 125

130 140

110 120 125

130 140 150

124

124

124

130

130

130

360

460

225

225

260

45

50

50

160

160

180

MT12-b

MT13-b

MT14-b

346.2

450.6

495.0

120 125

MLLZ15
-800 25000

1000 800 340 36.38130 140 150 135 141 500 300 60 215 MT15-b 558.0

MLLZ16
-800 31500 950 5 800 340 39.47135 141 500 340 70 250 MT16-b 608.0

160 170 180

160 170 180

130 140 150

190 200

142

172

142

172

212

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

212

252

212

252

252

302

352

302

364

424

379

439

519

455

535

468

548

628

548

628

548

628

559

639

639

739

839

739

5

(400)

Tn [n] d1  d2

L1  L2

S L3 C D1 D2 B d3 R D0 T

m IY Z

N m r/min mm mm mm kg kg m2

Size
Rated
torque

Max
Speed Bore Diameter

Bore 
Length Spider Mass InertiaL



62

82

112

82

112

82

112

112

142

112

142

8.Basic parameters and main dimensions of MLL-I coupling with separable brake wheel  GB5272-85

Table8

Active EndActive End Driven EndDriven End

MLL4-I
-200

MLL5-I
-200

MLL6-I
-250

MLL7-I
-315

MLL8-I
-400

(160)

(200)

(250)

(315)

250

400

630

1120

1800

3800

4250

3050

2400

1900

25 28

30 32
35 38

40 42

30 32
35 38

40 42
45 48

35 38

40 42 45
48 50 55

45 48
50 55

60 63 65

50 55

60 63 65
70 71 75

62

82

112

82

112

82

112

112

142

112

142

151

191

251

197

257

203

263

265

325

272

332

105

125

145

170

200

72

90

104

110

135

14

18

22

28

28

38

48

65

80

95

1.5

1.5

2

2

2.5

200 85

200 85

250 105

315 135

400 170

MT4-b

MT5-b

MT6-b

MT7-b

MT8-b

12.98

16.92

24.93

43.89

73.97

0.049

0.058

0.15

0.41

1.24

N m r/min mm mm kg
2kg m-

Tn [n]

L1  L2
D1 D2 B R D T0

m IY Z

mm

d1  d2

CSize
Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider
Size

Mass InertiaL d3



142

172

142

172

212

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

212

252

212

252

302

252

302

352

N m r/min mm mm kg
2kg m-

Tn [n]

L1  L2
D1 D2 B R D T0

m IY Z

mm

d1  d2

CSize
Rated
torque

Max
Speed

Bore Diameter
Bore 
Length

Spider Mass InertiaL d3

MLL9-I
-500

MLL10-I
-500

(400)

2800

4500

1650

1500

60 63 65
70 71 75

80 85 90 95

70 71 75

80 85 90 95

100 110

142

172

142

172

212

334

394

344

404

484

230

262

300

360

400

460

500

550

160

180

200

225

225

260

300

340

35

40

40

45

50

50

60

70

105

140

150

160

160

180

215

250

2.5

2.5

3

3

4

4

5

5

500 210

500 210

630 265

710 300

800 340

800 340

800 340

800 340

MT9-b

MT10-b

MT11-b

MT12-b

MT13-b

MT14-b

MT15-b

MT16-b

121.5

157.9

232.5

346.2

450.6

495

558

608

3.34

3.6

9.51

17.61

29.95

32.71

36.38

39.47

MLL11-I
-630

MLL12-I
-710

MLL13-I
-800

MLL14-I
-800

MLL15-I
-800

MLL16-I
-800

7100

11200

12500

20000

25000

31500

1350

1200

1100

1050

1000

950

80 85 90 95

100 110 120

90 95

100 110 120
125

130

100 110 120
125

130 140

110 120 125

130 140 150

120 125

130 140 150

160 170 180

130 140 150

160 170 180

190 200

172

212

172

212

252

212

252

212

252

212

252

302

252

302

352

411

491

417

497

577

497

577

499

579

504

584

684

584

684

784



9. Selecting  method

1

2

ML MLS MLPK MLLZ MLL-I

MLPK MLLZ MLL-I

Selection must be done according to working 

condition, calculated torque, diameter of bore, 

a n d  r o t a t o r y  s p e e d .  A d d i t i o n a l l y ,  

MLPK,  coupling will be according 

to brake torque and brake's type.

Selection step as below:

(1) Select coupling according to the space, 

fitting, and the transmission machinery structure 

& size.

(2) Check the torque using the below function:

MLLZ,MLL-I

: where:

T  c N m Calculating torque(N m)

T  n N m Nominal torque(N m)

T N m Theoretical torque (N m)

P  w kW Drive power(Kw)

n r/min Operation speed (r/min)

K  1

K  2 Starting factor(Table )

Working Condition factor K  (Table9 )1

P  H HP Drive power(HP)

P  wP  w

nn
P  HP  H

nn



   K9 1

I II III

4 4

1~3

2

2.5

4.5

Table9   Working Condition factor K1

 primer mover

Working  Machine

Motor and Turbine

Internal combustion engine with four
 and above cylinders

Internal combustion engine with single 
to three  cylinders

1.3

1.5

3

1.5

2

3.5

Type I Type Type II III

Type  I  Machines with slightly varied torque, 

such as: centrifugal pumps, small-size 

generators, belt, conveyors, ventilators, 

liquid stirrer.

Type  II  Machines with medium varied torque, 

such as: lathe, axial ventilator, chain 

conveyor, supply water pump for boiler, 

slewing type compressor.

Type  III  Machines with high varied torque and 

high impact load, such as: reciprocal 

pump, hoisting appliance, piston type 

compressor (4 and above cylinders), 

overhead crane transmission, excavator, 

cement stirrer, cranes.

10  ( )  K2

K2

Table 10 Starting braking, commutating  factor K2

Starting factor

Starting frequency in an hour



Tc

MLPK MLLZ MLL-I

3. the method of choosing coupling is based on 

the Max. calculating torque Tc, when the 

permissible Max. bore dimension can't satisfy the 

shaft extension dimension both of the shaft 

extension and torque is to be recommended.

4. If type MLPK,MLLZ,MLL-I is to be 

selected, then it must can satisfy machine 

requiring of braking torque and the disk/wheel 

type brake simultaneously.

5. Max. speed selected of the coupling shall 

not exceed permissible speed. specified in this 

catalogue.

Note:

1. The material of the spider shape elastic 

element used in the coupling is polyurethane with 

high strength.

2. Mass and moment of inertia listed in table 

4,5,6,7,8 are noted to max values, only for reference.

3. various non-standard bores, keyways and 

fitting length can be conveniently available, if 

noted in the purchasing list we will be appreciated 

to supply various type and size for you.

4. With successive amendments of product 

standards, process and raw material, te 

specification in the tables will be subjected to 

change without further notice.

10.Permissible compensation of coupling with elastic spider 



Table11 Permissible compensation of coupling with elastic spider series ML, MLS, MLPK, MLL-I, MLLZ

Size

X
Axial

Y
Radial Angular

ML1

ML2

ML3

ML4 MLL4-I

ML5

ML6

1.2

1.5

2.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

0.5

0.8

0.8

0.8

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

MLL5-I

MLL6-I

ML7

ML8

3.0

4.0

1.0 1.5

1.5

MLL7-I

1.5MLL8-I

Size

X
Axial

Y
Radial Angular

(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)( ) ( )

MLS11 MLPK11
MLLZ11

MLS12 MLPK12
MLLZ12

MLS13 MLPK13
MLLZ13

MLS14 MLPK14
MLLZ14

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9 0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

MLS15 MLPK15
MLLZ15

MLS16 MLPK16
MLLZ16

5.0

5.0

1.0

1.0 0.30

0.30

MLS4 MLLZ4

MLS5 MLLZ5

MLS6 MLPK6
MLLZ6
MLS7 MLPK7
MLLZ7

MLS8 MLPK8
MLLZ8

MLS9 MLPK9
MLLZ9
MLS10 MLPK10
MLLZ10

2.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

0.4

0.5

0.75

0.5

0.4

0.4

0.4

1.0

0.75

0.50

0.50

0.75

0.75

1.0

ML9

ML10

4.0

5.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

MLL9-I

MLL10-I

ML11

ML12

ML13

ML14

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

MLL11-I

MLL12-I

MLL13-I

MLL14-I

ML15

ML16

5.0

5.0

2.0

2.0

0.75

0.75

MLL15-I

MLL16-I

YY

Note: The compensation amounts given in the 
table are permitted relative misalignment between 
two shafts due to many factors, such as: 
installation error, vibration, shock, deformation, 
temperature variation etc. during the course of 
installation and service  and Y may appear 
simultaneously, at that time the integrated angular 
deviation must not exceed  given in table 
above.



ZPMC Ningbo Transmission Machinery Co.,Ltd.

:  
:  (86)574-88372266  88497976
:  (86)574-88372264

315121
:  weilong@weilongme.com.cn

http://www.weilongme.com.cn
:(86)574-88373131

Addr:  Industry Zone, Dongqianhu Tourism Zone,Ningbo,China

Tel: (86)574-88372266  88497976     

Fax: (86)574-88372264              

P.C.: 315121

E-mail: weilong@weilongme.com.cn

Web-site: http://www.weilongme.com.cn

serve-hotline: (86)574-88373131

Ningbo Weilong Transmission Machinery Co., Ltd

JS

Series JS steelflex grid coupling

Mental elstic component, 
good vibration-damping and
 long service life.

MH

constant output torque, and will 
slipping when overload.

Series MH hysteresis coupling with permanent magnet

PGCLK

high transmission 
efficiency,  easy to 
install and uninstall.

Series PGCLK curved tooth coupling

GICL,GIICL

Large loading capability, 
suit to use for low speed 
and heavy loading.

Series GICL&GIICL  curved tooth coupling

SWP SWC

High capacity of loading, and  large 
angular deviation compensation. 

Series SWP&SWC cardan universal coupling

JM

high transmission accuracy, less maintenance, 
non-noise, and long service life.

Series JM diaphragm coupling

DC

Large radial load capability, 
suit to use for hoist  machine of 
cranes.

Series DC curved tooth drum coupling

ML

Good flexibility, lubricant 
free and high reliable 
performance.

Series ML coupling with elastic spider

We appreciate you  to choose our  couplings! We are can supply below couplings for your option!We appreciate you  to choose our  couplings! We are can supply below couplings for your option!
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